
INTERNATIONAL NAVAL CONTEST 2020 - CLASSIFICA 
di Alberto Mattei, IT9MRM - Coordinatore Nazionale ARMI & Award Manager

This edition of the Internatio-
nal Naval Contest in the era of 
COVID expressed a lot of en-
thusiasm in the people who 
participated in the contest. 
Although there is a lot of difficulty 
due to the unstable propagation, 
the result was more than satisfac-
tory. This is evidenced by the fai-
rly high number of participants, 
compared to previous years. 
It certainly could have been hi-
gher, had it not been for two 
important contests at the same 
time (the Italian “40 & 80 me-
ters” and the ARRL 10-Meter 
Contest). In any case, the num-
ber of participants, especially 

from the “naval” extraction, was 
far beyond our expectations. Al-
though the annual appointment 
is now reported in most contest 
calendars, the advertising given 
on social channels (Facebook) 
has given its contribution. The 
most present team was that of 
our dear German friends who 
are always present in NAVAL ac-
tivities. Congratulations to the 
winners in the various catego-
ries, to mention the “top gun” 
of category B, our LY2MM Al-
binas Staraitis - MI426 who 
for the fifth consecutive year is 
the absolute king of “CW Naval”. 
I wanted to thank all the partici-

pants, as you may have noticed 
there are no control logs, I wan-
ted to insert everyone (even tho-
se with two ontact to log), they 
too deserve to be included and 
to receive the diploma. The ap-
pointment is for December 2021, 
this time the handover is with 
the Austrian friends of the MFCA. 
To them I send my “good wind” 
BRAVO ZULU at all.

*For COVID all stations ope-
rating in category E (Multi 
Op) this year are valid in Sin-
gle Op.

Subscribe to the Facebook page dedicated to the International Naval Contest, this is the address: 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/274923186932073
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A - NAVAL STATION ALL BAND MIXED MODE (SINGLE OP)

B - NAVAL STATION ALL BAND CW (SINGLE OP)
N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. QSO Points Multiple Tot. Points
1 LY2MM - Albinas Staraitis - MI426 418 0 418 2002 99 198198
2 OE4PWW - Walter Pap - CA135 365 3 362 1802 103 185606
3 UY5OO - Yuri Onishenko - MF627 275 2 273 1389 73 101397

4 DG7EE - Gun Vogel - MF956 224 0 224 953 60 57180
5 DL1AQU - Michael Mohr - MF1114 161 0 161 863 63 54369
6 SV1ENG - Antonis Parashis - MI1646 214 7 207 900 55 49500
7 HA2RQ - Zoltan Narai - MF582 156 2 154 862 45 38790
8 DK7FX - Edmund Kollmann - CA149 96 0 96 708 51 36108
9 DL2NFC - Christian Fiedler - MF923 126 0 126 765 47 35955
10 OH1WR - Rauno Kekalainen - FN2 126 0 126 684 50 34200
11 DF1RL - Helmut Schaar - MF721 126 0 126 621 45 27945
12 YO4DW - Cornelius Sporis - YO16 150 0 150 591 43 25413
13 IZ0EUX - Mercurio Salvatore - MI865 107 2 105 573 44 25212
14 PA2PCH - Ad Wouterson - MA467 113 0 113 554 42 23268
15 IZ0XZD - Antonino Grimaldi - MI1394 61 15 46 460 48 22080
16 IS0PGF - Giovanni Papi - IN523 90 0 90 540 40 21600
17 DK6LH - Gunter Hellwig - CA141 89 0 89 494 41 20254
18 IS0FQK - Patrizio Bina - MI461 115 0 115 511 38 19418
19 TA2DA/3 - Sabri Saygiligil - MI1379 122 0 122 545 35 19075
20 PA7RA - Rien Aarden - IN612 102 1 101 497 38 18886
21 OE1TKW - Helmut Klein - CA109 98 2 96 483 39 18837
22 OE3IDS - Wilhelm  Dambock - CA157 66 0 66 444 42 18648
23 DL2NY - Gunter Wahmann - MF462 87 0 87 465 35 16275
24 IS0HQJ - Franco Atzori - IN529 70 0 70 439 36 15804
25 G3RFH - Ken Randall - RN175 93 0 93 489 31 15159
26 DL1ALN - Thomas Schmidt - MF569 84 0 84 426 34 14484
27 DL2LQC - Falco Kohorst - MF749 73 0 73 415 34 14110
28 CT1ELZ - Manuel Antonio Pires - PN70 69 1 68 410 33 13530
29 G4BSW - Nigel Hadley - MF1137 74 0 74 398 32 12736
30 G4YBU - Tim Price - RN5031 79 0 79 385 33 12705
31 PA0JED - Jan Elburg - MA352 74 2 72 387 32 12384
32 PA0VLA - Jo J.M. van Laarschot - RN944 55 0 55 361 32 11552
33 PA3CW - Dick Hissink - MA457 59 0 59 356 30 10680
34 ON4CBM - Jacobs Bert - CA82 69 1 68 374 28 10472
35 DL1BJO - Robert Grosschopff - MF1119 75 1 74 362 28 10136
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N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. QSO Points Multiple Tot. Points
1 DL7NDS - Denis Schoett - MF1155 164 4 160 853 66 56298
2 DJ2IT - Ernst Metzker - CA152 128 0 128 866 65 56290
3 DL6OCH - Henrick Bartels - MF1075 126 2 124 745 60 44700

4 OH1LD - Arto Halonen - FN1 45 2 43 322 25 8050
5 OH1LR - Kalle Senvall - FN8 29 0 29 236 20 4720
6 OE6LUG - Lothar Haus - CA153 25 1 24 168 15 2520
7 IT9PPX - Giovanni Patanè - MI121 20 0 20 101 9 909
8 IW9FI - Carmelo Petrone - MI923 19 0 19 100 9 900
9 IU1LPW - Gianni Rollero - MI1483 11 0 11 83 8 664
10 OH1PP - Pekka Paavilainen - FN7 4 0 4 40 3 120
11 IU2CKU - Christian Bianchi - MI1601 5 0 5 23 2 46
12 IK8VHP - Delio Orga - MI1616 2 0 2 20 2 40



C - NAVAL STATION ALL BAND SSB (SINGLE OP)
CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. QSO Points Multiple Tot. Points

1 IT9YBL/QRP - A. Angelillis - MI1148 125 4 121 1057 25 26425
2 DK9MOS - Maren Lorenz- RN4946 28 2 26 224 22 4928
3 IZ7LOW - Roberto Pepe - MI1611 44 0 44 170 14 2380

4 IS0FAP - Alessandro Attanasio - MI1617 13 0 13 130 13 1690

5 DL4MFR - Hans-Ulrich Buschl - MF1157 19 0 19 136 11 1496

6 IS0HMZ - Luca Mura - MI1519 26 1 25 106 10 1160

N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. QSO Points Multiple Tot. Points
36 OH7QR - Erkki Simila - MF1062 54 0 54 360 28 10080
37 G4EUW - Bruce Keeling - RN2630 75 0 75 345 29 10005
38 DL2BRN - Hans-Joachim Bolk - MF1102 64 2 62 359 27 9693
39 IK2CZQ - Antonio Benzoni - MF1105 70 0 70 331 27 8937
40 HB9ASZ - Bernhard Pfander - MF419 60 1 59 311 27 8397
41 IT9SDU - Salvatore Mangiagli - MI1620 68 3 65 299 28 8372

42 DM2AA - Ralf Baerwinkel - MF1074 68 0 68 338 24 8112
43 OE7CMI - Martin Crepaz - MF1035 53 0 53 368 22 8096
44 CT1DRB - David Quental - PN044 58 4 54 297 27 8019
45 DL1GQE - Erich Schneider - MF620 32 0 32 284 28 7952
46 PA5P - Rinus Pitstra - MA451 51 0 51 267 21 5607
47 IM0SDX - Piergiorgio Nonnis - MI095 47 0 47 254 21 5334
48 DL1NL - Fred Hatzius - MF779 50 0 50 257 20 5140
49 IK2YRA - Carlos Wenzel - MI1487 60 0 60 267 19 5073
50 DL2AMF - Reinhard Stuck - MF508 39 1 38 218 20 4360
51 OE3SOB - Siegfried Otter - CA99 49 0 49 220 19 4180
52 G3ZGC - R. Jolliffe - RN508 45 0 45 234 17 3978
53 HB9DAR - Josef Mazzel - CA111 45 3 42 231 17 3927
54 PA0XAW - Age de Jong - RN967 41 0 41 212 18 3816
55 IT9IFI - Sergio Fleres - MI1107 35 0 35 341 11 3751
56 PA2CHM - Cornelis H. Murre - MA026 28 0 28 181 17 3077
57 OE3FFC - Franz Filzwieser - CA143 37 4 33 177 17 3009
58 DG3BCZ - Florian Meyer - MF1121 50 0 50 176 13 2288
59 PA3EEG - Ruud In T Veld - MA436 26 0 26 143 13 1859
60 YO4MM - Dumitru Lesovici - YO85 40 0 40 139 11 1529
61 OK1FCA - Stanislav Antos - RN4639 35 0 35 152 10 1520
62 IK7TVE - Pasquale De Ceglia - MI184 11 0 11 110 11 1210
63 DL4BCG - Paul Hag - CA160 29 0 29 119 10 1190
64 DF6LP - Jutta Landwehr - MF776 13 0 13 112 10 1120
65 IK2UJF - Ermanno Ferrari - IN327 18 0 18 117 9 1053
66 ON7CK - Jaak Cocquyt - CA123 14 0 14 95 9 855
67 DL8BEL - Peter Lambert - MF689 13 0 13 85 8 680
68 G0IBN - Andrew Kersey - RN3314 21 0 21 93 7 651
69 IT9ASD - Ivan Fresta - MI1002 15 0 15 87 7 609
70 YO4AAC - George Savu - YO25 46 0 46 100 5 500
71 F5VHQ - Günther John Trummer - CA81 10 0 10 55 5 275
72 CT4GN - Jose Costa - PN020 6 0 6 60 2 120
73 IT9BRY - Amerigo Muscuso - MI1014 31 0 31 49 2 98
74 OE1WED - Gerhard Weissenboeck - CA79 3 0 3 30 3 90
75 GW4BEQ - Doug Hotchkiss - RN626 8 0 8 26 2 52
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E - NAVAL CLUB (MULTI OP*)

F - NON NAVAL STATION
N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. QSO Points Multiple Tot. Points
1 LY9A - Gediminas Lucinskas 500 4 496 2602 119 309638
2 UT5C - Oleksandr Dziubuk 500 9 491 2453 120 294360
3 RW1A - Vladimir Aksenov 453 6 447 2283 100 228300

4 LY5O - Bronius Sriubas 386 6 380 1874 103 193022
5 OG4A - Timo Liukkonen 378 4 374 1688 95 160360
6 SP1AEN - Wladyslaw Wdowczyk 271 1 270 1377 82 112914

N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. QSO Points Multiple Tot. Points
1 DL0MFF - MF875 535 0 535 2497 135 337095
2 DK0SN - MF990 313 0 313 1645 105 172725
3 DL0MFS - MF600 208 1 207 1206 84 101304

4 DL0MFH - MF900 267 9 258 1167 81 94527

5 DL0MFM - MF975 162 1 161 944 79 74576

6 DL0MFB - MF550 117 6 111 777 71 55167

7 DL0MF - MF1000 156 0 156 822 60 49320

8 DL0MFW - MF950 111 4 107 647 58 37526

9 DL0MFL - MF850 137 0 137 659 55 36245

10 DL0SMD - MF955 81 0 81 504 46 23184

11 OE6XMF - CA100 78 2 76 526 40 21040

12 DL0MFX - MF1060 91 1 90 495 40 19800

13 OZ1RDN - RN4565 112 0 112 481 35 16835

14 CS5NRA - PN100 63 1 62 368 29 10672

15 DL0DMB -  MF995 30 3 27 270 22 5940

16 OZ0NAVY - MF795 2 0 2 20 2 40

D - ALL BAND SWL
N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. QSO Points Multiple Tot. Points
1 OK1-11861 - Josef Motycka 128 0 128 758 54 40932
2 OE1-101007 - Helmuth Abel - CA65 73 9 64 478 34 16252
3 DL8HCI - Jurgen Gerpott 30 0 30 210 19 3990

4 OK1-31457 - Roman Krch 29 0 29 182 17 3094

5 DE7WAB - Wolfgang Andres - MF1118 6 0 6 15 1 15
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N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. QSO Points Multiple Tot. Points
7 DG1EHM - Michael Rupprich - MF1146 14 0 14 95 8 760

8 IT9HRL - Rosario Romano - MI1622 16 0 16 79 7 553

9 OE6FTE - Alexander Kriz - CA156 13 0 13 76 6 456

10 IW0BTN - Giovanni Messore - MI251 6 1 5 41 4 164
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N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. QSO Points Multiple Tot. Points
7 LZ1ZJ - Slav Tashkv 304 0 304 1312 77 101024
8 DK8NT - Gerd Ballenberger 269 5 264 1272 75 95400
9 YU5T - Zoran Dimitrijevic 260 3 257 1211 72 87192

10 E77EA - Dragan Radanovic 225 2 223 1096 67 73432
11 LY3B - Algirdas Spirius 242 0 242 1016 63 64008
12 DL3DXX - Dietmar Kasper 165 0 165 966 66 63756
13 SF6W - Goran Granberg 170 0 170 944 61 57584
14 R7AT - Victor S. Shejkin 200 1 199 901 51 45951
15 SN1T - Tadeusz Swietochowski 164 0 164 758 52 39416
16 RT5P - Eugene Savin 157 1 156 714 55 39270
17 HB9EWO - Clemens Wehrle 111 0 111 660 50 33000
18 DL5DTL - Peter Pfingstmann 121 0 121 670 48 32160
19 YO8DOH - Stefan Mancas 141 1 140 716 43 30788
20 LY7M - Algirdas Uzdonas 134 0 134 611 47 28717
21 SP9KJU - Hubert  Marcinek 103 0 103 544 44 23936
22 UR3QX - Gennady Skripnick 125 0 125 602 39 23478
23 DL2SWR - Uwe Hansen 105 0 105 564 37 20868
24 OE3CHC - Christian Hammerl 92 0 92 515 40 20600
25 S57X - Jurij Gantar 104 0 104 572 34 19448
26 SN2S - Slawomir Jaszek 106 0 106 502 34 17068
27 SN4D - Zbigniew Augustynowicz 103 1 102 480 35 16800
28 UT5NC - Yurko P. Strelkov-Serga 95 1 94 409 35 14315
29 SP9JZT - Janusz Gacon 100 0 100 424 32 13568
30 PA3AAV - Gert Meinen 111 0 111 408 29 11832
31 S58MU - Milan Pivk 36 0 36 360 32 11520
32 OK4MM - Jaroslav Rohlede 65 0 65 362 31 11222
33 HA8V - Papp Gabor 78 0 78 366 29 10614
34 F6BFQ - Jacques Anelli 75 0 75 381 27 10287
35 YO2GL - Carol Daroczi 80 0 80 359 28 10052
36 DL6GCE - Christian Enenkel 70 2 68 338 29 9802
37 DD2AW - Takehiro Kamiyama 111 0 111 381 25 9525
38 DL8TG - Klaus-Dieter Hanschmann 45 0 45 324 29 9396
39 OH2KW - Arto Liimatta 82 1 81 333 28 9324
40 SV5DKL - Efstathios Maliakis 87 0 87 348 25 8700
41 DM2RN - Ernst Ed Eigel 60 0 60 294 23 6672
42 PA2TA - Tjakko Abee 53 0 53 278 22 6116
43 SP2R - Dariusz Zajac 56 0 56 272 21 5712
44 LZ5IY - Ivaylo Nikolov 59 0 59 284 20 5680
45 RA3TT - Nikolay Goncharov 50 0 50 266 21 5586
46 OE1EBC - Ernst Buchberger 48 0 48 264 21 5544
47 RK6HG - Victor Vasilyev 55 0 55 262 21 5502
48 DL8IH - Willi Grueber 52 1 51 249 22 5478
49 OH1LAR - Matti Seulanto 43 1 42 294 18 5292
50 YL2TD - Yevgeniy Samorodov 62 0 62 251 21 5271
51 PA0RBA - Rienus Bakker 75 0 75 273 19 5187
52 9A1DR - Damir Puljko 53 0 53 242 21 5082
53 LZ2CH - Dimitrov Krasimir 87 0 87 258 18 4644
54 OE1HFC - Hermann Fischhuber 49 1 48 228 20 4560
“ LZ180SK - Georgi Kolarov 49 1 48 228 20 4560

55 UR7QC - Vlad Tumkovsky 21 0 21 210 21 4410
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N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. QSO Points Multiple Tot. Points
56 YL3GQ - Viktors Bogdanovs 57 0 57 237 18 4266

“ TA1NAI - Nail Keser 66 0 66 237 18 4266
57 DL4DTL - Maik Junghanns 52 0 52 214 18 3852

58 LZ1OJ - Don Donchev 40 0 40 211 18 3798
59 YO4SI - Mircea Rucareanu 56 0 56 236 14 3304
60 G3SVK - Fred Curtis 35 0 35 179 16 2864
61 YO2KHR - Obradov Slobodan 46 0 46 181 15 2715
62 OE1CIW - Erns Michael Zitta 36 0 36 171 15 2565
63 EA1CS - José Luis Martínez Martínez 70 0 70 187 13 2431
64 OE6VWG - Werner Veit 24 0 24 168 14 2352
65 US3LX - Len N. Kholod 25 0 25 160 14 2240
66 UW7CF - Vladimir P. Kulik 30 0 30 138 12 1656
67 SO3O - Jan Kotarski 58 0 58 157 10 1570
68 UR5CC - Yakov Kharchenko 36 0 36 135 11 1485
69 DB8AH - Heinz-Hermann Höpken 29 0 29 119 10 1190
70 YO5OBA - Adrian Junc 19 0 19 118 10 1180
71 R4WT - Mikhail Pozdeev 28 0 28 127 8 1016
72 PD7CJT - Chris Stimmermans 26 0 26 107 9 963
73 UR3QTN - Eugene Syromjtnikov 14 0 14 86 8 688
74 DF6RI - Alfred Iberer 28 0 28 91 7 637
75 DF5BX -Werner Ludwig 23 0 23 86 7 602
76 UR4LIN - Victor Strekozov 27 0 27 99 6 594
77 TA2BS - Yasar Hakan 26 0 26 89 6 534
78 IW1CHX - Nicola Madlena 20 0 20 83 6 498
79 YO7LYM - Constantin Radulescu 30 0 30 84 5 420
80 RC0L - Pavel A. Kompanietc 15 0 15 69 6 414
81 TA3ST - Kadir Eryilmaz 33 0 33 78 5 390

“ OM3BA - Jozef Lancaric 15 0 15 78 5 390
82 SP2XX - Stan Hrycyna 20 1 19 55 5 275
83 OZ1D - Preben Mailand Christensen 14 0 14 50 4 200
84 TA4CS - Coskun Sirek 12 0 12 48 4 192

“ ON3ND - Jean Jacques Yerfanian 12 0 12 48 4 192
85 US1UU - Serge A. Gusev 11 0 11 47 3 141
86 YO3BIZ - Chirulescu Valentin Alexandru 19 0 19 46 3 138
87 LY3QN - Jurijus Kriukas-Michalowski 6 0 6 42 3 126
88 OE3MCS - Marckus Schott 14 0 14 41 3 123
89 SP2FAP - Sylwester "Syl" Jarkiewicz 12 0 12 39 3 117
90 DO6AN - Nis Grohmann 10 0 10 37 3 111

“ YO3GNF - Jack Usulean 10 0 10 37 3 111
91 DG0KS - Michael Kern 8 0 8 35 3 105
92 SP9FMU - Robert Prorok 5 0 5 23 2 46
93 SV1PMQ - Giannis Martsoukakis 2 0 2 20 2 40
94 UT5VX - Klimenko Alex 28 0 28 37 1 37
95 PC7E - Henk Evers 11 0 11 29 1 29
96 PA0WKI - Wim Mensink 12 0 12 21 1 21
97 R9SS - Vladimir Schepachev 8 0 8 17 1 17
98 PA3OES - Andre Haan 11 0 11 11 0 11
99 EI8JX - Axel Kaltenborn 1 0 1 10 1 10
100 F4HYY - Serge Derhy 2 0 2 2 0 2

“ BG1HGS - Yao Liu 2 0 2 2 0 2
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NAVAL STATION’S
MARINE FUNKER CLUB AUSTRIA

N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL CAT Tot. Points
1 IS0PGF - Giovanni Papi - IN523 B 21600
2 PA7RA - Rien Aarden - IN612 B 18886
3 IS0HQJ - Franco Atzori - IN529 B 15804

4 IK2UJF - Ermanno Ferrari - IN327 B 1053

N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL CAT Tot. Points
1 PA2PCH - Ad Wouterson - MA467 B 23268
2 PA0JED - Jan Elburg - MA352 B 12384
3 PA3CW - Dick Hissink - MA457 B 10680

4 PA5P - Rinus Pitstra - MA451 B 5607

5 PA2CHM - Cornelis H. Murre - MA026 B 3077

6 PA3EEG - Ruud In T Veld - MA436 B 1859

ITALIAN NAVAL OLD RHYTMERS CLUB

MARINE RADIO AMATEUR CLUB
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N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL CAT Tot. Points
1 OE4PWW - Walter Pap - CA135 B 185606
2 DJ2IT - Ernst Metzker - CA152 A 56290

3 DK7FX - Edmund Kollmann - CA149 B 36108

4 OE6XMF - MFCA Club station - CA100 E 21040

5 DK6LH - Gunter Hellwig - CA141 B 20254

6 OE1TKW - Helmut Klein - CA109 B 18837

7 OE3IDS - Wilhelm  Dambock - CA157 B 18648

8 OE1-101007 - Helmuth Abel - CA65 D 16252

9 ON4CBM - Jacobs Bert - CA82 B 10472

10 OE3SOB - Siegfried Otter - CA99 B 4180

11 HB9DAR - Josef Mazzel - CA111 B 3927

12 OE3FFC - Franz Filzwieser - CA143 B 3009

13 OE6LUG - Lothar Haus - CA153 A 2520

14 DL4BCG - Paul Hag - CA160 B 1190

15 ON7CK - Jaak Cocquyt - CA123 B 855

16 OE6FTE - Alexander Kriz - CA156 C 456

17 F5VHQ - Günther John Trummer - CA81 B 275

18 OE1WED - Gerhard Weissenboeck - CA079 B 90



N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL CAT Tot. Points
1 CT1ELZ - Manuel Antonio Pires - PN70 B 13530
2 CS5NRA - Nucleo de Radioamadores da Armada - PN100 E 10672
3 CT1DRB - David Quental - PN044 B 8019

4 CT4GN - Jose Costa - PN020 B 120

NUCLEO DE RADIOAMADORES DA ARMADA

N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL CAT Tot. Points
1 OH1WR - Rauno Kekalainen - FN2 B 34200
2 OH1LD - Arto Halonen - FN1 A 8050
3 OH1LR - Kalle Senvall - FN8 A 4720

4 OH1PP - Pekka Paavilainen -FN007 A 120

FINNISH NAVAL AMATEUR RADIO SOCIETY

N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL CAT Tot. Points
1 YO4DW - Cornelius Sporis - YO16 B 25413
2 YO4MM - Dumitru Lesovici - YO85 B 1529
3 YO4AAC - George Savu - YO25 B 500

YO - MARINE AMATEUR RADIO CLUB
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MARINE FUNKER 

N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL CAT Tot. Points
1 DL0MFF - Club Station Minesweeper DENEB - MF875 E 337095
2 DK0SN - Klubstation OV Bremerhaven - MF990 E 172725
3 UY5OO - Yuri Onishenko - MF627 B 101397

4 DL0MFS - Clubstation Marinefunker - MF600 E 101304

5 DL0MFH - Club Station MV Cap San Diego - MF900 E 94527

6 DL0MFM - MF Club station - MF975 E 74576

7 DG7EE - Gun Vogel - MF956 B 57180

8 DL0MFB - MF Club station - MF550 E 57167

9 DL7NDS - Denis Schoett - MF1155 A 56298

10 DL1AQU - Michael Mohr - MF1114 B 54369

11 DL0MF - Klubstation Marinefunker-Runde - MF1000 E 49320

12 DL6OCH - Henrick Bartels - MF1075 A 44700

13 HA2RQ - Zoltan Narai - MF582 B 38790

14 DL0MFW - MF Club station - MF950 E 37526

15 DL0MFL - Club Station Marinefunker Runde - MF850 E 36245

16 DL2NFC - Christian Fiedler - MF923 B 35955

17 DF1RL - Helmut Schaar - MF721 B 27945

18 DL0SMD - German Coast Radio Clubstation - MF955 E 23184

19 DL0MFX - MF Clubstation - MF1060 E 19800

20 DL2NY - Gunter Wahmann - MF462 B 16275

21 DL1ALN - Thomas Schmidt - MF569 B 14484

22 DL2LQC - Falco Kohorst - MF749 B 14110

23 G4BSW - Nigel Hadley - MF1137 B 12736

24 DL1BJO - Robert Grosschopff - MF1119 B 10136

25 OH7QR - Erkki Simila - MF1062 B 10080

26 DL2BRN - Hans-Joachim Bolk - MF1102 B 9693

27 IK2CZQ - Antonio Benzoni - MF1105 B 8937

28 HB9ASZ - Bernhard Pfander - MF419 B 8397

30 DM2AA - Ralf Baerwinkel - MF1074 B 8112

31 OE7CMI - Martin Crepaz - MF1035 B 8096

32 DL1GQE - Erich Schneider - MF620 B 7952

33 DL0DMB - MF Clubstation - MF995 E 5940

34 DL1NL - Fred Hatzius - MF779 B 5140

35 DL2AMF - Reinhard Stuck - MF508 B 4360

36 DG3BCZ - Florian Meyer - MF1121 B 2288

37 DL4MFR - Hans-Ulrich Buschl - MF1157 C 1496

38 DF6LP - Jutta Landwehr - MF776 B 1120

39 DG1EHM - Michael Rupprich - MF1146 C 760

40 DL8BEL - Peter Lambert - MF689 B 680

41 OZ0NAVY - MF Clubstation - MF795 E 40

42 DE7WAB - Wolfgang Andres - MF1118 D 15
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ASSOCIAZIONE RADIOAMATORI MARINAI 
ITALIANI

ROYAL NAVAL AMATEUR RADIO SOCIETY

N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL CAT Tot. Points
1 OZ1RDN - Fregate HDMS Peder Skram - RN4565 E 16835
2 G3RFH - Ken Randall - RN175 B 15159
3 G4YBU - Tim Price - RN5031 B 12705

4 PA0VLA - Jo J.M. van Laarschot - RN944 B 11552

5 G4EUW - Bruce Keeling - RN2630 B 10005

6 DK9MOS - Maren Lorenz- RN4946 C 4928

7 G3ZGC - R. Jolliffe - RN508 B 3978

8 PA0XAW - Age de Jong - RN967 B 3816

9 OK1FCA - Stanislav Antos - RN4639 B 1520

10 G0IBN - Andrew Kersey - RN3314 B 651

11 GW4BEQ - Doug Hotchkiss - RN626 B 52
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N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL CAT Tot. Points
1 LY2MM - Albinas Staraitis - MI426 B 198198
2 SV1ENG - Antonis Parashis - MI1646 B 49500
3 IT9YBL/QRP - Andrea Angelillis - MI1148 C 26425

4 IZ0EUX - Mercurio Salvatore - MI865 B 25212

5 IZ0XZD - Antonino Grimaldi - MI1394 B 22080

6 IS0FQK - Patrizio Bina - MI461 B 19418

7 TA2DA/3 - Sabri Saygiligil - MI1379 B 19075

8 IT9SDU - Salvatore Mangiagli - MI1620 B 8372

9 IM0SDX - Piergiorgio Nonnis - MI095 B 5334

10 IK2YRA - Carlos Wenzel - MI1487 B 5073

11 IT9IFI - Sergio Fleres - MI1107 B 3751

12 IZ7LOW - Roberto Pepe - MI1611 C 2380

13 IS0FAP - Alessandro Attanasio - MI1617 C 1690

14 IK7TVE - Pasquale De Ceglia - MI184 B 1210

15 IS0HMZ - Luca Mura - MI1519 C 1160

16 IT9PPX - Giovanni Patanè - MI121 A 909

17 IW9FI - Carmelo Petrone - MI923 A 900

18 IU1LPW - Gianni Rollero - MI1483 A 664

19 IT9ASD - Ivan Fresta - MI1002 B 609

20 IT9HRL - Rosario Romano - MI1622 C 553

21 IW0BTN - Giovanni Messore - MI251 C 164

22 IT9BRY - Amerigo Muscuso - MI1014 B 98

23 IU2CKU - Christian Bianchi - MI1601 A 46

24 IK8VHP - Delio Orga - MI1616 A 40



DXXC Country participate: 9A (Croatia), BG (China), CT (Portugal), DL (Germany), E7 (Bosnia H.), 
EA (Spain), EI (Ireland), F (France), G (England), HA (Hungary), HB9 (Swiss), I (Italy), IS0 (Sardinia), 
LY (Lithuania), LZ (Bulgaria), OE (Austria), OH (Finland), OK (Czeck Rep.), OM (Slovak Rep.), ON 
(Belgium), OZ (Danmark), PA (Holand), RA (Russia), S5 (Slvoenjia), SP (Poland), SV (Greece), SV5 
(Dodecannese), TA (Turkey), UR (Ukraine), YL (Latvia), YO (Romania), YU (Serbia).
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International Naval Contest 
2021

See you in December!
Sponsor: 


